

| (Rev. 03/01) 1030 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | U.S. Patent and Trademan |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Tab settings | : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Ken Steven Heilbrunn | Name: Atlas Reporting, LLC |
| George Andrew Miller | To the state of th |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| 🖺 Assignment 🖵 Merger | Street Address: 1626 Federal Ave. E. |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ Other | |
| - Ouici | City:SeattleState:WA Zip: 98 |
| Execution Date: 8/24/05 | OityState:ZIp:_ot |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛛 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: KEHE-1-1001 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new app | lication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 11/146,500 | |
| · | I Ittached? |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involve |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total for (27.05D.0.44) |
| Name: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$ |
| Internal Address:Black Lowe & Graham, PLLC | Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit accour |
| · | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 | -: - special account manipoli. |
| | |
| Seattle WA 7: 98104 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco |
| City:State:Zip: | , maon duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit acco |
| | E THIS SPACE |
| DO NOT US | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | information is true and correct and any attached cop |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. | information is true and correct and any attached cop |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | information is true and correct and any attached cop Mach Souther Bate |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We, Ken Steven Heilbrunn, and George Andrew Miller, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) are the inventors named in application serial number 11/146,500 for Letters Patent of the United States for an invention entitled ATLAS REPORTING, which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2005,

AND, WHEREAS Atlas Reporting, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having its principal place of business at 1626 Federal Ave. E., Seattle, WA 98102, where correspondence may be received, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in application and the invention disclosed in the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in the application and the invention, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE, the invention and all applications and patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on the invention, to enforce any and all patents on the invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the invention and all applications and patents on the invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

We declare that all statements made herein are of our own knowledge and are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the assignment.

Date: S/24/05

Date: Steven Heilbrunn

Printed Name

George Andrew Miller

Printed Name

Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 09/12/2005

KEHE-1-1001 ASSIGNMENT